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| PETITION FOR ZONING vani;é /) .
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 'WH

55-9-
The undersigned, | owner(s) of the perty siluate in Baltimore County amd which is
destribed in the descrl i

n and platl attacked herelo and made a parl hereof, her petition for a

Variance ImmEnr:unn].BIJ.LJ..Eil.lﬂl_z-ﬂ_d.}}m-pn:m-m-me,yald_.!.nr_ha:k-nf jﬁ"ﬁ? '
el A
7',.a_side.yard. sethack of . 7). and 8, Tear yard sctback of 12,5' all io l

ligu of tbe requixed setbacks of 25'.8' dddand 30! respectively_and.a sum 1

of idspaiptatinchs Ll e st e Lt S
more : @ ty;
foliowing reasons: (indicate hardship or pnnjtllul d‘}.ﬁ-.--lul!ra,lr]l:lg & e I

The construction of a three room addition consisti of a den,
bedroom and living room is needed becanse of ‘the 2ize of the family
and the possibility that an in-law will be 1iving with'us in the near
future. Because ol the layout of the existing dwelling, the side and
front of the dwelling is the omly practical locaticn for this additien,
and therefore, variances to these yards are required. Even though the .
addition will not extend into the rear yard, a rear yard variance is also l
required because of the orientation of the house on the lot. #®#%a !

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Rogulations. see attached

sheet
I, or'we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance advertising, posting, ete., u filing of this
Eillitiun_ and further agree to and are {o be bound b Il:ldm?"&llﬂnﬂgﬂm of

3

#-b-3

A
An
oo
~

¥ the z0 regula
timore County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For hﬁm County,

e II‘E: do :.nlluiu'nnlr declare and affirm, |
er the penalties »f , that 1/we
Pt e t

Variances for a shed gpy

of the property line are also requested.

;L . would be wmore aesthetically pleasing(i.e. not on the waterside).

S Sl §%7

Reasons for variances cecnt'

in the front yard within 1°' .
—oNING DESCcaPTION

In view of the fact

that this is a waterfront property, the location of the shed

M.
Beginning un l:heft-:lf side of Shore Road at the distance of

211" south oast of the center line of Tall Oaksid. Being Lot 4, Block A In

the subdivision of Elstann Village. Book No. 41 Follio 46 also known as

L ’ i
7908 Shore Kd in the 15th Election District. ﬁ-;l'-'.l‘-"“'“-'(.} :-WHGI. fq cha

are the legal owner(s }
e he ool cwnence) st T swupecty | CERTIFICATE OF POSTING FI-9-#
EJ, Conltract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): _ AP SE ﬂ : _ e S
g == et i 3 AOM T SRSt AL stk tenraoy
“ (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) | s "2#’ :
- oo Garplll eo e putrier. L5 bose st iling o BPSET
: e 4 Py y Posted for: ... /. 424437C2 . B R AN S
i cail F. Clarpell W e
e et EE R t ._.,F--ﬁa;‘.;.:&ff ............... 200 Petitioner: -%.F_".?Ef ...?E---Z'.z_-gﬂ'.’.?!f ﬂﬁt’:""ﬂ.r.f.di.‘.".f. ORI
- R e L = Z : __é_ ﬁ‘{“ E"é , |vo ' Location of property:..._ A 4 /5 s4ere.. L, ---.fr?/f.‘h-:‘:f‘;/.zgﬁ{.ﬁffﬂﬂﬁi.-.-.
;.. City and State S/r fure éﬁ | OF ™" e a R eeseemesss e ——— -.Zfé’z--.tj.}-{‘f{i- --ﬁ’{.-._-----_-----—-—- T P —— -
i Attorney for Petitioner: ) S22 ?'—-; ? | Location of h-fﬂ’ff é.--i'ﬁ.-..tt?ﬂ:".- g ol ..---irf".--.,EEE."’JE:*.‘:..}‘LH!.«.E.--------
N NS 7908 Shore Road 477-8029 £ 59, #10 | St T ol
:L' {w q—r—ﬁn;l—.—————j ----------------------------------------------------------- ﬁ;‘ - } # F,....f: LM --‘pl‘---!l"-ra'-r—-r-q-# -'-.--r.-*..-':':.tl..m'!--.ﬂ".i I D O S W
L7 E L RS LSy aanites . A A e ry o e s s e e e e
F Signature City and State Posled by s Al e Date of retun:. . S/ 2887
e N L Name, address and phone number of jegai s igns
| Address tract purchaser or representative to ::mu:::r:dm ‘. % ottt ?
W ; i
E e s s --Nicholas . B.. Commodari .. ... PR g -:;; i :
Attorney’s Telephone No.: ... cmemmemmmneae 2007 Bonview Ave. 21213  488-8821 X :
Address Phane No. - ' g il ‘;
ORDERED By Th e 5 r
T y The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this .. 12tb._____.____. dy 8 CERTIFICATE OF punﬂcargon
£ Cf e - May-nnmmeeceeamy, 10_§7._, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised — ! " =
E t rﬁ"h'ﬂl h'.’l' u]ﬂyzﬂw of County, in two rs of lﬂﬂlﬁlﬂ] :iﬂ.'ﬂl.lunll th : ..I-;: - :E‘E E* ._'__ sz —r——r——— .::_ e
out, Baltimore County, properiy be posted, and that the public h be had before the | - - i ' - |
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office ng in Towson, Baltimore ' EEE v ‘ ‘ TOWSON, MD., ___June 18 ... .. 1987.
; Bth Jul 87 30 oo | &a B2 .' [ - v
 ESTIMATED Emtr.g gy g 1020, at 220 otclock L oz % %E&M%IFE COUNTY THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the antiexed advertisement was
¥ AGLE POR - .-l'"._-_jl - PLANNING & ZONING IEPYERBONIAN, pdall e
( MON./TUES. /VED. - KEXT TWO MONTHS ¥ 7 l_ ESs & C3ON, MARYLAND 21204 e T * me
| AL g Mm e APt : I TS and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appearing on
REVIEWED BY G ﬂ :zl_h Zoning Co anly. & O s : fa 2
’ & Bnmote Comily. 8. o8 ge & kR SR AN 1 H ING ATUNS A L1981, . 4 :
RANAR (over) ¢ I0E M BEr 22 P ¥ 3 CEFUTY ZCNING COMMISSIONER : B -
Section 400.1 to permit a shed in the front yard 1' from the side, W—- T =o =i June 30, 1987 : =
property ligﬂ in lie nf the required rear yard and 2 %2 L oF s
rofm t side property line.and to further amend the most -4 blitstm oy

recently approved final development pian of Elstann Village.

D DT e e n m S — —— = e — ] S S ——

Mr. John F. Ciarpella
Mrs, Gail F. Ciarpella
7008 Shore Road

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES Baltimore, Maryland 21219

NW/5 Shore Rd., 231" S5W of C/L
af Tall Oaks Rd. (7908 Shore :
Rd.), 15th Districe

BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Rd. (7908 Shore Rd.)

wh

JOHN F. CIARPELLA, er ux,
Peticioners -

Case No. HB-9-=-A
Case No. BB-9-A

- - - -
L] L] * * : : :

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Ciarpella:
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the FPeople's Counsel in the above- This ‘is to advise you chat

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCES
NW/S Shore Rd., 231" SW of ¢/1 of Tall Oaks

15th Election District - 7th Councilmanic District
John F. Ciarpella, et ux - Petitioners

E

T
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iﬂﬁ:_ﬂl is due for advertisine

captioned matcer.

Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other Order is issued.

proceedings in this macter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

and posting of the above property.

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR TiFE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED.

Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed by
this office until the day of the hearing itself. [

This fee must be paid before an

f . . OFFICE OF
- Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and romit
l’lurm:;;i Cole Friedman ' RN ST R R < Dt mmm | "8 Towson, Maryland Dundalk Eﬂfk
fofpis’s Cousssl for Melcimars: Councy : BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND  Jio. 35952 4 N. Canter Place
3 | - P e i e : : '|: _‘: .'i::_f P.O. Box 8936 19
';? Lo SHEEESRY s S - T A O Gl e A . Dundalk, Md. 21222 June 18, 87
et 7 R el el LAY '
Peter Max Zirserman AERh . 2 ;}%}Ejﬁ "j. H‘ E:'f-?;:::‘%g- . . " .
hwtiﬁqngh'- :uunnl | B sl ST IR IR Tl e = THIS 1 Ti:.'..l t{;.'ERTIFY ut?aﬁﬂwmmdad%mtuf
Room « Court House y ; e i i e 1 T 17 B -4 = ¢ rerrme———ardl} Arnold Jablon matter Zoning Hrgs. Case =
Towson, Maryland 21204 ' ey S gy LT T 2 P.O. #88934 - Req. #M03250 -- 103 lines @ $41.20.
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY cthat on this 12th day of June, 1987, a copy
of the foregoing Encry of Appearance was mailed to Mr. and Mrs. John F.

Ciarpella, 7908 Svore Rd., Baltimore, MD 21219, Petitiouers; and Mr.
Nicholas B. Commodari, 3607 Bonview Ave., Baltimore, MD " 21213, who

Peter Max Zimmerman

requested notificacion.

was insertedin  The Dundalk Eagle a weekly news-
paper published in Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week
for one %aco0esws weekibefore the
19t dayof 1987 ; thatistosay,
the same was inserted in the issues of June 18, 1987

June

Kimbel Publication, Inc.

sy AL lle.

PETITION FOR ZONINGC VARIANCES
15th Election District = 7th Councilmanic District

Cane No, BE-9-)

LOCATION: Northwest Side Shore Road, 231 feet Southwest of the Conterline

c¢f Tall Oaks Foad (7908 Shore Reoad)

DATE AND TIME: Wednesday, July 8, 1987, at 9:30 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Averue,

Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Count
p ¥: by authority ef the .
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public h:mzn:; -

Fetition for Zoning Variances to permit a front yard setback of 7 feet

a side yard setback of 7 fect and o minimum rear vard setback of 12.5 feet
all ia lieu of the required setbacks of 25 feer, B feet, and 30 feet
respectively, a sum of the side yard setbacks cf 19 feet in lieu of the
required 20 feet, a shed in rthe front and side yard 1 foo {rom the

side property line in lieu of the required rear yvard and 24 feet from the

side property line, and to further amend the most recently approved final
development plan of Elstann Village

Being the property of  John F. Ciarpella, et ux

plan filed with the Zoning Office. « as shown on plat

In the event that this Petition(s) is granted

« 8 bui
within the thirty (30) day appeal ptr'l.:d.
entertain any request tor a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period

hearing set above or made at the hearing. ved in writing by the date of ke

tding permit may be {ssucd
The Zoning Commissioner will, however,

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

May 25, 1987

Mr. John F. Ciarpella
Mrs. Gail F. Ciarpella
7908 Shore Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21219

NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCES
NW/S Shore Rd., 231" 5W of c/1 of Tall
(Gaks Rd. 77908 Shors Rd.)
15th Election hhstrict - Tth Councilmanic District
John F. Cierpelle, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. BB-0-A

TIME: 9:20 a.m.

DATE: Wednesday, July &, 1987

PLACE: Room 106, Eﬂq&: Office Bu.udl.nh 111 West Chesapeake
Avenue, Towson, Maryland

nn;.n;
of Baltimo¥e County
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Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it

appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regu'ations would fwould:ask

' mnminpnﬂtmmwmdunmhhhnﬂﬂpupnumaPmﬂmumlndﬂu.n:-nun:u 2
[ | the variance(s) requested witk/will pot adversely affect the health, safety, and geaeral welfare of L
L the community, the variance(s) and nm_undmen.'. should be granted. ; o) ; c
8 Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this —/C 1 -
N - day of — —July 1987 _ that the Petition for coning Variances to permit Fj f-

11'1 | a front yard setback of 7 feei in lieu of the requlred 25 feet, a3 side yard ‘ :

. setback of T redt in lieu of the required 8 feet, a rear yard selback of 12.5 ;

.

feot In lieu of the reulred 30 feet, o osum @f the alde yard setbacks of 19 fect

—
-

= llf &
% {n 1ieu of the required 20 feet, an accessory structure (shed) to be located in L = e
w CJ
f the front and side yards in lieu of the required rear yard, and 3 side yard set- —
i c
1;_ back of one foot in lieu of the regquired 2 1/2 feet for the shed and, addition- o C
'35 ally, the amendment to the fir ' development plan of Elstann Village be and are ‘:I C
.:f; hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject, however, to the E n
;J:n -fallmlns restrictions which are conditions precedent to the ralief granted
it et _E ILI-
f\ ei I
._ 1. Compliance with the Chesapeake Bay Criticul Area com- . -
a ments submitted by the Directer of Planning, dated — - "
% June 22, 1987, attached hereto and rade a part of this “ | o~ 3 ﬂf{' . F.P'H'T Per ZTomes Vatinvces
¥ onders = Setbeek 7 ) Puner - Toba wfad Cinepi lia Ir.
131 . ] 4
=1 *Piitere T =15 _
-5 2. The Petitioners may apply for their bullding permit anc _ _ i
W be granted same upon recelpt of this Order; however, " s, 2 ibached Al an o ne Subdwisicn =LlsTann Vilfme
i ) Atdae " Loty Blocc A Beekl pb. %/ Folio 4§
- Petitioners are hereby made awarc that procesting at ! .:i _ Ped o - Dew- Levine Em Iritak Ut ties ea Tiuce gof.
this time i3 at thelr own risk until such time as the : | _— © Seaje g e sg
a t e applicable appellate process from this Order has ex- ﬂ'_' <

e pired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is re- } (-D s
Fiay versed, the FPetitioners would be required Lo return, ' Il . = : —
i and be respansible for returning, sald property to its el ",ﬂ _L::‘}. O -
. original condition. _ " lr’ "-__ . =) R - 1(-
4 j 7 koLw -2
: Zoning ioner of T O
% Baltimore County g 5
g : ! y By -
e AJ/srl ‘ OP :
: 1 Attachment P l'; "F" : ’

Mr. & Mrs. John F. Clarpella |

Paople's Counsel ; i

RAI TINMADC

b ol 22, ¢ _
A
g - ,.
] B0
N\ i , r & 3 nﬂmmaz COUNTY, MARYLAND BRLTIMORE county, MaEPLAD :
< 3\ \ | &8 g | ' ' ND
T Y Ll S .
i ~ D -gﬁ 5 = INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
- = - -
3 g \ | b e eV - . Arnold Jeblon - Arnold Jablon T :
g? E r £ L L R Date_June 22, 3987 . .. ¥ TO.._%oning Cosaissioner ===~~~ | Juse 24, 1987 :
T i S F A Norman E. Gerber, AICF, Director Norman E. Gerber, AICF, Director
B ' i ¥ E FROM_Qffice of Planning and Zoning FROM.._Office of Planning snd Zoning
8 e 8 A e = _ . peske Bay Critical Area Findings - John F. Clarpells, et us Zoning Petition Nos.: BA~5-SpH
i S g ST ey L TETOR T L e B N s Lol . SUBJECT._ B8-9:A;_BS-11-4; 88-17-A; 86 300a

In accordance with Section 8-1813 of the Chesapeake Bay Critical .
huuﬂﬂuJuhE,lﬁWmfmth_Mttm,ith . - . u..rm.:h."‘ P
hereby my "findings" t proposed development will comply ease cons sapeakes Crt
with the terms of Section 8-1813(a) for minimizing adverse impacts fros Gerber to Jablon dated June zz,ngs-;} to ; ""L:i:::nl' [::I." W

water guality and pro identified habitats, mﬂdd‘thn.t. . office. Tepres poaition of this
zoning petition 1is conditioned on compliance with the fellowing

requiresents: | .

: spad o AL TR : - P M{E]u,}urdmiﬂmtm&,nrfmr{dlmfaﬂ.
B ke e S e [ M S TN LT o N SR R [ che or four (4) minor deciduous trees are planted and maintained _ :
RS S R e o T e e Sl L e T - on the 1st. A combination of thege three tree types o » AP, tor
AR e S - i """3_ A AT i is & table [!'I'Fiﬂﬂi that z.m squAre fest of tree m.l"i’“.l'if L
cover is provided. A large deciduous tree ls estimated
: R i S Y= hh s : . Tk i . to cover 1,000 square feet and a minor deciducus or ecs -Bh:l.::lq Hess, People's Counsel
PSRN P L S YR A s R R S e e R T TS conifer 500 square feet. Any existing trees that are J. G. Boswell
=it Ia _I-:l,-!__.I i:a-._.,_I ..'_:.1.- . .: ..--l:.'_'-__r-;'l:_.I '.. o .'.'ll-'-._r_ RERE -.;_‘l-,'_,-_-:_-f | __: . .51-... .:'-.II | -:._ L F "_ . R.- il 5 tﬂ m can h mtd tmd mt‘m ﬂlﬂ" m“mu'

2. Storm water runoff frow impervious surfaces assoclated
with tnis petition should be diracted over pervious areas
such as lawn to encourage maximum infiltration.

ge: Tim




gi~2 DALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3550

W.é sanmone t:cum? e = ®
FIE DEPARTMENT i

: N : et
IQWSON MARYLAND 21204-2586

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

PALL H REMNCKE
CHIEF

E COLLINS
June 15, 1987 on
R April 7, 1987
111 W, Chesapaake Ave, Mr. Arnold 'ablon
Towson, Maryland 21204 Mr. & Mrs. Jonn F. Clarpella Zovudprg Cormd cfniofer
- 7508 Shore Foad Gffiee o rlanning and Zoning
Baltimore, ~aryland 21219 Baltimore County Office Building
Towser “arglae 21204
hE: ItLem Mo. 3B& - Case KHo. B8-9-4
Petlitloners: John F. Clarpella, et ux
Petitlon Zoning Varlances
HEMBERS April 24, 1987

::;::L:rnq Dear Mr. & Mrs. Clarpellsa: ¥L: Property Owner: John F. Ciarpella, et ax (critical area)
Department of The Zonlng Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plana Location: WNW/5 Shore Road, 231' SW of centerline Tall Oaks Paad
Traffic Enyinasting submaltted with the above-referenced petitlon. The [following Mr. Arnold Jabklon
State Poads Cosmimsion commeénts are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the Zoning Commissioner Item No,: 384 ' . Meeting of 4/6/87
N zoning actlon requested, but to assure thet all parties are made l;nuntg Office Building S VoA 181
Fire Prevention avare of plans or problems with regard %o the development plans Towson, Maryland 21204 Gent lomen :

that may have a bearlng on this case. The Director of FPlanning

HOAN NN DR et may Flle a writien report with the Zoning Commissicner with recom-

Dear Mr. Jablon: Pursuant to ysur request, the referenced propercy has beer, surveyed by this

Fevact Blanaley mendations as co the sultabllity of the regquested zonlng. fureau and the commen
. ts below marked with an "X" are licabl d ed
bt S o The Department of Traffic Engineering-ta% no comments for 1items 0 be corrected or incorporated into the final plans :ﬁf r.:: p:n;:n:w”
Acard of Fducation Enclosed are all comments suimitted from the members of the number 174, 376, 377, 378, 379, 380, 333;. 385, 390, and 391.
Committes at this time that offer or request Informatlon on your

i 4 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are requined and shali be
located at intervals or feot along an sproved rood o
accardance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Publiec Works.

Fomany Aninastiation petition. If slmllar comments from the remslnlng members are

frndustrial recelved, [ will forward them 0 you. Otherwlse, any comment that
b Is rnot Informative will be placed in the hearing flle. This
petition was accepted [o Filing on the date of the enclosed
Flling certiflcate and 8 hearing scheduled accordingly.

Very truly yours,

P I--L-ﬁ-l“{u..t(// ‘-QI ) , ST
Michael 5. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate [1I

!} 2. A secord means of whicle access iz required fur the =ite.

Very truly yours,

% : ﬂiﬂa/ g "527’” - L

J Chairman

i 4 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS che maximum allowed by the Fire Deparcment,

& Zonlng Plans Advisory Committes The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parws ¢f the
" Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.
2 JED1kkb ’
; f %] 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shil.
<. Enclosurer comply with all applicable requiressnts of the National Fire Protectior
Association Standard No. 10! "Life Safety Cods®, ;976 edition priors
; cc: Mr. Hicholas B. Coemodarl Lo occupancy.
3607 Bonview Avenue
Baltlmore, Maryland 21211 Site plans are approved, as drawn.
o . The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc comments, at this time.

toced ang WD P}

Fi Prevention Bureau

ction Division

i mn‘nﬂmmmmmﬁmm
BILL #17-85 BALTIMORE COUMIY BUILDING COIE 1984
EFFECTIVE - APRIL 22, 1985

SECTICH 516.0 A Section added to read as follows:

SECTION 516.0 CONSTRUCTION IN AREAS SUBJECT TO FLOQODIG
516.1

1. Whenever bullding ov additions are constructed in areas subject to .
inundaticn by tidewaters, the builaing's lowest floor (including bagse=ment) shall
be not lower than one {15 foot above thn 100-year flood elevation, as entablished
by the U.5. Army Corps of Engineere or the Federal Flood Irurance Study, whichever
is more restrictive. These buildings or additions shall be desijmed and adequately
. anchored to prevent flotation, collapse, or lateral movement of the structure with
raterials resistant to floocd damage.

Areas beneath buildings will not be considered as basementz if headrcoz %o
underside of floor joists is lens than six feet or if enclocure walls are at least t

50 percent opan.

TED ZALESKI, JA.

DIRECTOR AHEAS SUBJECT TO IWGIDATICH BY TIDEWATERS:

Mr. Arseld Jables, leming Commissiooesr
effics of sl Ienird

Towman, Marylasd
Dmar Fr. Jabloni
Comments on Ttem ¢ 38l Zening dévisory Committes Meeting are s

Frogerty Ovnani John F, Ciarpella
Locatienr !’g/ﬂ Bhore BRd, 231 Ft 5W of centerline Tall Oaks Rd.
15th

Sdevriata

AFFLICLELE TTON ANE CIRCLET:

strurtures stall cenferm 1o the Baltiscrs Mm&h--ﬁ-ﬂhmmlm—u-
@Emhhidﬂilﬂ“nmiﬂml 5.1, FILT-1 = 19%0) snd siher spplicable Codes and Stssdards.

2. Crawl spaces under buildings constructed in the tidal plain, as deterzined
by the U.S. Army Corp of Enginserr or the Federal Flood Insurance Study, whichever
is the more restrictive, shall be constructed so that water will pass throusgh without

resulting debris causing damage to the improvementa of any property.

3. HNewv or replacement utility systems, including but not limited to water
supply, sanitary sewage, eloctric, gas and oll, must be desimmed to minimize or
elininate infiltration of flood waters into the systems and discharges from the
systems into {locd waters, and require on-site waste disposal systems to be located
80 as to aveld impairment of them or contamination from them during looding.

516.2 RIVERDNE AREAS STBJECT TO DNUNIATION BY SURFACE WATERS WITHIN THE
100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN.

3. No structures or additions shall be within the 100-year flood plain
of any watercourse. The 100-year flood plain shall be based upon the Federal Flood
Insurance Study or the Department of Public Works, whichever is the more restrictive,
This determination shall include planned future development of the waterzhed area.

2. Reconstruction of residentic] dwe)ling units shall be governed by
Sections 103.0 or 120.,0 an applicable, except that rebuilding of residential dwelling
units damaged in excens of 50 percent of physical value shall also ba governed by
the provisions of Subsection 516.1 of this Sectisn. R

3. Reconstruction of other than residential buildings or structures in the
riverine arecas shall be made to conform te 516.1 when damage exceeds 50 percent of
physical value.

@ 4 building and 4her misosllanecus peruits shall b required befors the siart of say coustrustie.

dential pein of constrerilon drawings ars regeirsd to fils & permit sgplication. The seal of &
. mﬂunln':ﬂ-iuﬂlui-“uﬂlmnﬂ:ﬂ-ﬂ—ﬂmun

wiared In mnd dremitesi
D, Comserelals Thres sets of comstroction &rwwings sealed and signed by & resi ..':f i




